

10 May 2023

Adaptation Fund Board

## Approval of request for change in pilot sites in Kyrgyzstan: UNESCO (Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Uzbekistan)

Having considered the review and the recommendation of the Adaptation Fund Board Secretariat on the request for change of pilot sites in Kyrgyzstan submitted by the United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO), as described in document AFB/B.40-41/2, the Adaptation Fund Board <u>decided</u>:

- a) To approve the change of pilot sites in Kyrgyzstan for the project "Reducing vulnerabilities of populations in the Central Asia region from glacier lake outburst floods in a changing climate" as described in document AFB/B.40-41/2; and
- b) To request the secretariat to draft an amendment to the legal agreement between UNESCO and the Adaptation Fund Board to reflect the changes made under subparagraph a) above.

**Decision B.40-41/2**